

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

## OFFICE OF THE **DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION**, ASSAM

KAHILIPARA :::::::::::::::::: GUWAHATI-19.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

No.DHE/CE/AQ/01/2019/3

Dated Kahilipara, the 21-01-2019

From:-

Smti. Gitimoni Phukan, A.C.S.

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

To.

The Principal (all)

Provincialised Colleges of Assam.

Sub:

Materials for reply to the Original Unstarred Assembly Question Dy. No. 2 to be

asked by Sri Nurul Huda, Hon'ble M.L.A.

Ref:

This office letter No.DHE/CE/AQ/01/2019/2, dated 19-01-2019 and

Govt. letter No. AHE.48/2019/2, dated 19-01-2019.

Sir,

With reference to the letter on the subject cited above, I would like to remind/ request you to submit following information in connection with submission of materials for reply to the Original Unstarred Assembly Question Dy. No. 2 to be asked by Sri Nurul Huda, Hon'ble MLA, by today on 21-01-2019 positively without fail through Email: directorhigherassam123@gmail.com in PDF format with seal and signature of the Principal.

Name of College	Name of Department	Total No. of Sanctioned post (department wise)	Students' enrollment in the year 2018-19	PTR

The matter may be treated as Assembly Urgent.

Yours faithfully

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Dated Kahilipara, the 21-01-2019

Memo No.DHE/CE/AQ/01/2019/3-A

Copy to:-

1) The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6, for information.

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.